
Top Alcohol
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

728 Anthony Marsh - 120 - - - 120

2 Chris Johnston - 98 - - - 98

3352 Shane Lodge - 79 - - - 79

170 Bert King - 77 - - - 77

Top Doorslammer
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

512 Barry Plumpton - 120 - - - 120

55 Craig Brown / Murray Smith - 98 - - - 98

488 Rod Benjes - 19 - - - 19

Supercharged Outlaws
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

227 Jan Kadlec / Paul Bloemsaat - 69 - - - 69

454 Bill & Clinton Minchington - - 69 - - 69

961 Michael Franklin - 20 - - - 20

Competition Bike
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

107 Graeme "Baz" Fox 70 56 70 - - 196

27 Ian Hilder - 120 - - - 120

732 Bill Hamilton - 97 - - - 97

26 Greg Pratt - 79 - - - 79

190 Sean Rossiter 69 - - - - 69

71 Ray Pratt - 58 - - - 58

411 Laurie Webster - 55 - - - 55

244 Ian Wilkins - 14 - - - 14

Competition
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

558 Johnny Alsop - 100 70 - - 170

714 Phil Hirst - 119 - - - 119

2020 Charlie Bates - 78 - - - 78

32 Karen Hay - 77 - - - 77

Top Street
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

139 Brad & Dave Rosewarne 55 - 70 - - 125

315 Jodey Irving - 120 - - - 120

1010 Heath & Jared Mahon - 98 - - - 98

299 Chris Duncan 19 - 69 - - 88

2000 Kevin McGregor - 79 - - - 79

332 Paul Johnston - 77 - - - 77

720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert - 16 - - - 16

Sport Compact
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

1119 Ben Cox - 98 - - - 98

379 Matt Avery - 76 - - - 76

1494 Cory Abbott - 59 - - - 59

1633 Jason Horn - 57 - - - 57

1109 Dick Richardson - 55 - - - 55

724 Brent Curran - 10 - - - 10

2015/2016 IHRA NZ TRACK SERIES 

SEASON POINTS TABLE



Modified
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

1394 Murray Dawson 70 - 70 - - 140

83 Stuart Minchington 69 - 69 - - 138

555 Neville Smith - 69 - - - 69

125 Boms "Bomber" Jamieson - 68 - - - 68

1821 Kenny West - 20 - - - 20

Super Sedan
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

1284 Doron Andersen 75 113 55 - - 243

972 Stephen Excell 117 - 60 - - 177

123 Russell Lorimer 100 - 73 - - 173

935 Craig Smith 53 - 76 - - 129

02 Ray Peterson - 94 27 - - 121

218 Jason Fleck 36 - 78 - - 114

9092 Adam Thompson 54 - 54 - - 108

1498 Matt Kriletich - 71 - - - 71

382 Mike Wilson - - 71 - - 71

596 Clifford Whiting 38 - 31 - - 69

93 Warren Black 39 - 29 - - 68

1616 Justin Weir - 51 - - - 51

445 Harvey Lovegrove - 51 - - - 51

812 Ian Harvey - 39 - - - 39

665 Cam Fisk - 38 - - - 38

208 Michael Keen 31 - - - - 31

443 Dennis Lovegrove - 31 - - - 31

234 Lee Sherwin - 31 - - - 31

406 Daniel Southall - - 31 - - 31

1971 Jason Sellars - 30 - - - 30

547 Jeremy Hewson - 27 - - - 27

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven - 26 - - - 26

1974 Tim Hawke - 25 - - - 25

1388 Ross McDonald - 21 - - - 21

555 Neville Smith - 21 - - - 21

340 Paul "Rebel" Hammond - 21 - - - 21

125 Boms "Bomber" Jamieson - 21 - - - 21

1052 Steve Wall - 21 - - - 21

2033 Abdul Samad - 21 - - - 21

682 Kris Robb - - 21 - - 21

Super Street
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

1830 Rex Ford 91 - 54 - - 145

919 Dan Thompson 114 - 21 - - 135

421 Katy Tolhurst 77 - 51 - - 128

776 Greg Malcolm - 111 - - - 111

393 Ben Ilton 31 - 71 - - 102

5122 Phil Hunter - 94 - - - 94

409 Bex Betman 51 - 31 - - 82

400 Daniel Curline 78 - - - - 78

5008 Paul Berridge - 78 - - - 78

466 Robb Pitt 21 - 54 - - 75

559 Trev Sheenan - - 71 - - 71

562 Andrew Ree - - 71 - - 71

600 Ty Thwaites - - 71 - - 71

600 Stephen Whitehouse 59 - - - - 59

2025 Jed Dyer - 56 - - - 56

408 Craig Chamberlain 53 - - - - 53

220/1218 Steve South 26 - 27 - - 53



419 Tom Amos 31 - 21 - - 52

420 Brendon Richardson 31 - 21 - - 52

100 Lindsay Smith - - 51 - - 51

1401 Phil Fraser 51 - - - - 51

5120 Zak Hoskin - 51 - - - 51

5125 Nick Faulkner - 51 - - - 51

5000 Chris Reese 21 - 29 - - 50

406 Taylor Peterson 21 - 21 - - 42

560 Matthew Dick - - 40 - - 40

840 Ross Simpkin - 40 - - - 40

396 James Key - 39 - - - 39

8409 Vince Vandergoes - - 38 - - 38

2890 Roger Murray - 37 - - - 37

857 James Prujean - 35 - - - 35

162 Kevin Knuth - 33 - - - 33

385T Nic Bogaart - 31 - - - 31

407 Shayne Whitton 31 - - - - 31

410 Chris King 31 - - - - 31

411 Al McCallum 31 - - - - 31

430 Bevan Fitness 31 - - - - 31

556 Caleb Dupe - - 31 - - 31

557 Michael Granger - - 31 - - 31

563 James Harman - - 31 - - 31

566A Peter Currie - - 31 - - 31

567 Johnathan Harman - - 31 - - 31

63 Morgan Tolhurst 31 - - - - 31

412 Carey Adam 30 - - - - 30

9085 Dave Christian - - 26 - - 26

97 Tony Richardson 25 - - - - 25

504 Wayne "The Sleeper" Lawton - - 23 - - 23

158 Paul Henry 21 - - - - 21

169 Keith Muller - 21 - - - 21

2003 Dave Wigg - 21 - - - 21

2027 Martin Reichs - 21 - - - 21

2030 Sumeet Autech - 21 - - - 21

2031 Rizwan Khan - 21 - - - 21

2036 Richard Snow - 21 - - - 21

2037 Nigel Scott - 21 - - - 21

290 Andy Vaughan - - 21 - - 21

402 Lee Andrews 21 - - - - 21

403 Phillip Taylor 21 - - - - 21

404 Steve Henry 21 - - - - 21

405 Geoff Dell 21 - - - - 21

413 Michael Grainger 21 - - - - 21

414 Richie Cleland 21 - - - - 21

416 Steve Saul 21 - - - - 21

417 Alec Divers 21 - - - - 21

422 Graham Sorenson - - 21 - - 21

463 Jack Perry - 21 - - - 21

501 Brent Sargent - - 21 - - 21

5121 Graeme Giles - 21 - - - 21

5123 Mark Johnson - 21 - - - 21

5124 Ian Strongman - 21 - - - 21

5126 Imrun Azi - 21 - - - 21

558 Esh Weerasinghe - - 21 - - 21

565 Shane Witton - - 21 - - 21

569 Graham Humphreys - - 21 - - 21

601 Daniel Christian - - 21 - - 21



Modified Bike
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 39 31 120 - - 190

06 Mark Shuker 73 34 73 - - 180

007 Tony Gray 40 39 78 - - 157

228B Steven van Pelt 55 58 39 - - 152

04 Mike Tucker 96 - 35 - - 131

451 Lance Lucas - 115 - - - 115

99 Toby Dawber 111 - - - - 111

110 Ian Reid - - 97 - - 97

13 Steve Mydlowski 38 - 56 - - 94

837 Imroz Faiyaz Buksh - 91 - - - 91

20 Steve Laughton 31 - 54 - - 85

6007 Jan Malcolm - 77 - - - 77

1239 Graham Sorenson 74 - - - - 74

111C Alex Paterson 31 - 31 - - 62

111 Alistair Galbraith - 60 - - - 60

100 Dan Hasson 57 - - - - 57

19 Jacob Reece - 53 - - - 53

113 Pete McGraw - - 51 - - 51

295 Chris Cunningham 51 - - - - 51

003 Craig Hedley - 36 - - - 36

02A Ben Crocker - - 31 - - 31

11 Ryan Honey - - 31 - - 31

12 Aaron Rey 31 - - - - 31

31 Andy Dickens 31 - - - - 31

3876 Adam Lawson - 31 - - - 31

509 Bryan McCaw - - 31 - - 31

633A Orb Morbey - 31 - - - 31

Screamin' Eagle
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

1206 Lester Pullenger - 116 - - - 116

934 Ray Pratt - 95 - - - 95

38 Geoff Bond - 80 - - - 80

7 Greg Pratt - 79 - - - 79

11 Greg Gardiner - 58 - - - 58

1550 Michael Johnston - 57 - - - 57

2023 Lawrence Schicker - 54 - - - 54

Junior Dragster
PBDRC R1

25OCT

SPRING NATS

28NOV

PBDRC R3

24JAN

MMP 

13-14FEB

NATIONALS

12-13MAR
TOTAL

1457 Trevor Smith Jr - 119 - - - 119

1007 Caleb Turnbull - 91 - - - 91

229 Jack Wenzlick - 80 - - - 80

387 Trent Morgan - 58 - - - 58

1047 Blake Davies - 51 - - - 51

232 Chad Wenzlick - 37 - - - 37

1051 Cole & Marc West-Stevens - 36 - - - 36

888 Shavaun Harvey - 31 - - - 31

807 Alyvea Lawson - 31 - - - 31

984 Janelle Lawson - 25 - - - 25

135 Kirby Taylor - 24 - - - 24

1012 Reece Smith - 23 - - - 23

1018 Bree Matthews - 21 - - - 21

1317 Sven Gordon - 21 - - - 21

1013 Taylor Smith - 21 - - - 21

542 Kelsey Forbes - 21 - - - 21

406 Lincoln Anderson - 21 - - - 21

948J Rhiannon Roberts - 21 - - - 21



- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

- - - - - 0

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ELIMINATION Points:  100 WIN, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUARTER, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for all other rounds



SUPERCHARGED OUTLAWS
Attendance

Points
Qual Entry TOTAL

454 Bill & Clinton Minchington 50 9 10 69

Only attendance points & qualifying points allocated (need minimum 4vehicles for class to run)

COMPETITION BIKE Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

107 Baz Fox 50 10 10 70

Only attendance & qualifying points allocated (need minimum 4vehicles for class to run)

COMPETITION
Attendance

Points
Qual Entry TOTAL

558 Johnny Alsop 50 10 10 70

Only attendance & qualifying points allocated (need minimum 4vehicles for class to run)

TOP STREET
Attendance 

Points
Qual Entry TOTAL

139 Dave Rosewarne 50 10 10 70

299 Chris Duncan 50 9 10 69

Only attendance & qualifying points allocated (need minimum 4vehicles for class to run)

MODIFIED CAR
Attendance 

Points
Qual Entry TOTAL

394 Murray Dawson 50 10 10 70

83 Stuart Minchington 50 9 10 69

Only attendance & qualifying points allocated (need minimum 4vehicles for class to run)

SUPER SEDAN Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

218 Jason Fleck 60 8 10 78

935 Craig Smith 60 6 10 76

123 Russell Lorimer 60 3 10 73

382 Mike Wilson 60 1 10 71

972 Stephen Excell 40 10 10 60

1284 Doron Andersen 40 5 10 55

9092 Adam Thompson 40 4 10 54

596 Clifford Whiting 20 1 10 31

406 Daniel Southall 20 1 10 31

93 Warren Black 10 9 10 29

02 Ray Peterson 10 7 10 27

682 Kris Robb 10 1 10 21

SOUTHERN NATIONALS - ROUND 3

Event Points - 24 January 2015



SUPER STREET Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

559 Trev Sheenan 60 1 10 71

562 Andrew Ree 60 1 10 71

393 Ben Ilton 60 1 10 71

600 Ty Thwaites 60 1 10 71

1830 Rex Ford 40 5 10 55

466 Robb Pitt 40 4 10 54

421 Katy Tolhurst 40 1 10 51

100 Lindsay Smith 40 1 10 51

560 Matthew Dick 20 10 10 40

8409 Vince Vandergoes 20 8 10 38

567 Johnathan Harman 20 1 10 31

557 Michael Granger 20 1 10 31

409 Bex Betman 20 1 10 31

556 Caleb Dupe 20 1 10 31

566A Peter Currie 20 1 10 31

563 James Harman 20 1 10 31

5000 Chris Reese 10 9 10 29

220 Steve South 10 7 10 27

9085 Dave Christian 10 6 10 26

504 Wayne "The Sleeper" Lawton 10 3 10 23

919 Dan Thompson 10 1 10 21

501 Brent Sargent 10 1 10 21

419 Tom Amos 10 1 10 21

290 Andy Vaughan 10 1 10 21

558 Esh Weerasinghe 10 1 10 21

565 Shane Witton 10 1 10 21

601 Daniel Christian 10 1 10 21

569 Graham Humphreys 10 1 10 21

422 Graham Sorenson 10 1 10 21

406 Taylor Peterson 10 1 10 21

420 Brendon Richardson 10 1 10 21

MODIFIED BIKE Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 100 10 10 120

110 Ian Reid 80 7 10 97

007 Tony Gray 60 8 10 78

06 Mark Shurk Shuker 60 3 10 73

13 Steve Mydlowski 40 6 10 56

20 Steve Laughton 40 4 10 54

113 Pete McGraw 40 1 10 51

228B Steven van Pelt 20 9 10 39

04 Mike Tucker 20 5 10 35

509 Bryan McCaw 20 1 10 31

11 Ryan Honey 20 1 10 31

111C Alex Paterson 20 1 10 31

02A Ben Crocker 20 1 10 31



KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ELIMINATION Points: 100 WIN, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50



Burger Fuel TOP ALCOHOL Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

728 Anthony Marsh 100 10 10 120

2 Chris Johnston 80 8 10 98

3352 Shane Lodge 60 9 10 79

170 Bert King 60 7 10 77

P&I Pascoe Ltd TOP DOORSLAMMER Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

512 Barry Plumpton 100 10 10 120

55 Craig Brown / Murray Smith 80 8 10 98

488 Rod Benjes ADV OUT 9 10 19

Franklin Long Roofing SUPERCHARGED OUTLAWS Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

227 Jan Kadlec / Paul Bloemsaat 50 9 10 69

961 Michael Franklin ADV OUT 10 10 20

Auckland Harley Davidson COMPETITION BIKE Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

27 Ian Hilder 100 10 10 120

732 Bill Hamilton 80 7 10 97

26 Greg Pratt 60 9 10 79

71 Ray Pratt 40 8 10 58

107 Graeme "Baz" Fox 40 6 10 56

411 Laurie Webster 40 5 10 55

244 Ian Wilkins ADV OUT 4 10 14

NZ Hot Rod Magazine COMPETITION Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

714 Phil Hirst 100 9 10 119

558 Johnny Alsop 80 10 10 100

2020 Charlie Bates 60 8 10 78

32 Karen Hay 60 7 10 77

VHT TOP STREET Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

315 Jodey Irving 100 10 10 120

1010 Heath & Jared Mahon 80 8 10 98

2000 Kevin McGregor 60 9 10 79

332 Paul Johnston 60 7 10 77

720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert ADV OUT 6 10 16

V Energy Drinks SPORT COMPACT Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

1119 Ben Cox 80 8 10 98

379 Matt Avery 60 6 10 76

1494 Cory Abbott 40 9 10 59

1633 Jason Horn 40 7 10 57

1109 Dick Richardson 40 5 10 55

724 Brent Curran DQ DQ 10 10

AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON SPRING NATIONALS - ROUND 2

Event Points - 29 NOVEMBER 2015



Segedins Auto Spares MODIFIED CAR Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

555 Neville Smith 50 9 10 69

125 Boms "Bomber" Jamieson 50 8 10 68

1821 Kenny West ADV OUT 10 10 20

Outback 4x4 SUPER SEDAN Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

1284 Doron Andersen 100 3 10 113

02 Ray Peterson 80 4 10 94

1498 Matt Kriletich 60 1 10 71

1616 Justin Weir 40 1 10 51

445 Harvey Lovegrove 40 1 10 51

812 Ian Harvey 20 9 10 39

665 Cam Fisk 20 8 10 38

443 Dennis Lovegrove 20 1 10 31

234 Lee Sherwin 20 1 10 31

1971 Jason Sellars 10 10 10 30

547 Jeremy Hewson 10 7 10 27

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 10 6 10 26

1974 Tim Hawke 10 5 10 25

1388 Ross McDonald 10 1 10 21

555 Neville Smith 10 1 10 21

340 Paul "Rebel" Hammond 10 1 10 21

125 Boms "Bomber" Jamieson 10 1 10 21

1052 Steve Wall 10 1 10 21

2033 Abdul Samad 10 1 10 21

Brian Roberts Towing & Panel SUPER STREET Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

776 Greg Malcolm 100 1 10 111

5122 Phil Hunter 80 4 10 94

5008 Paul Berridge 60 8 10 78

2025 Jed Dyer 40 6 10 56

5120 Zak Hoskin 40 1 10 51

5125 Nick Faulkner 40 1 10 51

840 Ross Simpkin 20 10 10 40

396 James Key 20 9 10 39

2890 Roger Murray 20 7 10 37

857 James Prujean 20 5 10 35

162 Kevin Knuth 20 3 10 33

385T Nic Bogaart 20 1 10 31

463 Jack Perry 10 1 10 21

5121 Graeme Giles 10 1 10 21

169 Keith Muller 10 1 10 21

2037 Nigel Scott 10 1 10 21

5126 Imrun Azi 10 1 10 21

5124 Ian Strongman 10 1 10 21

2003 Dave Wigg 10 1 10 21

2036 Richard Snow 10 1 10 21

2030 Sumeet Autech 10 1 10 21

5123 Mark Johnson 10 1 10 21

2031 Rizwan Khan 10 1 10 21

2027 Martin Reichs 10 1 10 21



Scrap Palace MODIFIED BIKE Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

451 Lance Lucas 100 5 10 115

837 Imroz Faiyaz Buksh 80 1 10 91

6007 Jan Malcolm 60 7 10 77

111 Alistair Galbraith 40 10 10 60

228B Steve Van Pelt 40 8 10 58

19 Jacob Reece 40 3 10 53

007 Tony Gray 20 9 10 39

003 Craig Hedley 20 6 10 36

06 Mark Shuker 20 4 10 34

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 20 1 10 31

3876 Adam Lawson 20 1 10 31

633A Orb Morbey 20 1 10 31

Auckland Harley Davidson SCREAMIN' EAGLES Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

1206 Lester Pullenger 100 6 10 116

934 Ray Pratt 80 5 10 95

38 Geoff Bond 60 10 10 80

7 Greg Pratt 60 9 10 79

11 Greg Gardiner 40 8 10 58

1550 Michael Johnston 40 7 10 57

2023 Lawrence Schicker 40 4 10 54

Funtime Foods JUNIOR DRAGSTER Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

1457 Trevor Smith Jr 100 9 10 119

1007 Caleb Turnbull 80 1 10 91

229 Jack Wenzlick 60 10 10 80

387 Trent Morgan 40 8 10 58

1047 Blake Davies 40 1 10 51

232 Chad Wenzlick 20 7 10 37

1051 Cole & Marc West-Stevens 20 6 10 36

888 Shavaun Harvey 20 1 10 31

807 Alyvea Lawson 20 1 10 31

984 Janelle Lawson 10 5 10 25

135 Kirby Taylor 10 4 10 24

1012 Reece Smith 10 3 10 23

1018 Bree Matthews 10 1 10 21

1317 Sven Gordon 10 1 10 21

1013 Taylor Smith 10 1 10 21

542 Kelsey Forbes 10 1 10 21

406 Lincoln Anderson 10 1 10 21

948J Rhiannon Roberts 10 1 10 21

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ELIMINATION Points: 100 WIN, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50



Competition Bike Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

107 Baz Fox 50 10 10 70

190 Sean Rossiter 50 9 10 69

Qualified and raced in Comp Bike - only attendance points allocated (need minimum 4vehicles for class to run)

Top Street Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

139 Brad & Dave Rosewarne 35 10 10 55

299 Chris Duncan 0 9 10 19

299 C.Duncan qualified & broke / 139 B & D Rosewarne raced in Super Sedan, points transferred from Super Sedan

Modified Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

1394 Murray Dawson 50 10 10 70

83 Stuart Minchington 50 9 10 69

Qualified and raced in Modified - only attendance points allocated (need minimum 4vehicles for class to run)

Super Sedan Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

972 Stephen Excell 100 7 10 117

123 Russell Lorimer 80 10 10 100

1284 Doron Andersen 60 5 10 75

9092 Adam Thompson 40 4 10 54

935 Craig Smith 40 3 10 53

93 Warren Black 20 9 10 39

596 Clifford Whiting 20 8 10 38

218 Jason Fleck 20 6 10 36

208 Michael Keen 20 1 10 31

Super Street Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

919 Dan Thompson 100 4 10 114

1830 Rex Ford 80 1 10 91

400 Daniel Curline 60 8 10 78

421 Katy Tolhurst 60 7 10 77

600 Stephen Whitehouse 40 9 10 59

408 Craig Chamberlain 40 3 10 53

1401 Phil Fraser 40 1 10 51

409 Bex Betman 40 1 10 51

63 Morgan Tolhurst 20 1 10 31

411 Al McCallum 20 1 10 31

410 Chris King 20 1 10 31

419 Tom Amos 20 1 10 31

393 Ben Ilton 20 1 10 31

430 Bevan Fitness 20 1 10 31

420 Brendon Richardson 20 1 10 31

407 Shayne Whitton 10 11 10 31

412 Carey Adam 10 10 10 30

TRACK SERIES ROUND 1 - PBDRC

Event Points - 25 OCTOBER 2015



1218 Steve South 10 6 10 26

97 Tony Richardson 10 5 10 25

402 Lee Andrews 10 1 10 21

405 Geoff Dell 10 1 10 21

416 Steve Saul 10 1 10 21

413 Michael Grainger 10 1 10 21

404 Steve Henry 10 1 10 21

500 Chris Reese 10 1 10 21

403 Phillip Taylor 10 1 10 21

158 Paul Henry 10 1 10 21

414 Richie Cleland 10 1 10 21

417 Alec Divers 10 1 10 21

406 Taylor Peterson 10 1 10 21

466 Robb Pitt 10 1 10 21

Modified Bike Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

99 Toby Dawber 100 1 10 111

04 Mike Tucker 80 6 10 96

1239 Graham Sorenson 60 4 10 74

06 Mark Shurker Shurk 60 3 10 73

100 Dan Hasson 40 7 10 57

228 Steve van Pelt 40 5 10 55

295 Chris Cunningham 40 1 10 51

007 Tony Gray 20 10 10 40

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 20 9 10 39

13 Steven Mydlowski 20 8 10 38

31 Andy Dickens 20 1 10 31

20 Steve Laughton 20 1 10 31

12 Aaron Rey 20 1 10 31

111C Alex Paterson 20 1 10 31

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50

ELIMINATION Points:  100 WIN, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUARTER, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient
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